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Thursday 6:45 pm Chacko's Lanes1-8

USBC Certification: Lane Certification: 20693
President: ERIC MAZZILLO emazzillo@gytrail.com
Secretary/Treasurer: ROB MICHAELS ROBMICHAELS20@HOTMAIL.COM

Team Standings

Points Points Team Scratch High High
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers
1 1 6 TUNA FISH 30 12 962 80596 1143 3119
2 4 1 SCALLOPS 27 15 1063 87674 1227 3501
3 2 7 SOFTSHELLS 26 16 1008 85596 1195 3321
4 3 4 CRAWFISH 25 17 1024 86012 1226 3323
5 6 3 CLAMS 22 20 968 81813 1121 3182
6 5 2 HAMMERHEADS 22 20 970 81262 1133 3193
7 7 5 DEVIL CRABS 15 27 843 70002 1018 2873
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 TUNA FISH 1062 1185 998 3245 3 <--->  SOFTSHELLS 1005 1000 976 2981 0
3-4 CRAWFISH 1033 988 1035 3056 0 <--->  SCALLOPS 1171 1076 1056 3303 3
5-6 HAMMERHEADS 968 978 977 2923 1 <---> CLAMS 940 990 1001 2931 2
7-8 DEVIL CRABS 870 863 919 2652 3 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
Lane Assignments
1-2 34 56 7-8
Today 6-7 41 2-3 5 8 Manually assigned
Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1171 SCALLOPS 3303 SCALLOPS 1185 TUNA FISH 3303 SCALLOPS
1143 TUNA FISH 3119 TUNA FISH 1171 SCALLOPS 3245 TUNA FISH
1009 CRAWFISH 2981 SOFTSHELLS 1035 CRAWFISH 3056 CRAWFISH
1005 SOFTSHELLS 2978 CRAWFISH 1005 SOFTSHELLS 2981 SOFTSHELLS
1000 CLAMS 2928 CLAMS 1001 CLAMS 2931 CLAMS
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
299 AARON HARMAN 772 ALEX HARMAN 299 AARON HARMAN 772 ALEX HARMAN
279 ALEX HARMAN 745 THOMAS KASKEY 279 ALEX HARMAN 745 THOMAS KASKEY
278 TOM HARPER 735 TOM HARPER 278 TOM HARPER 735 TOM HARPER
257 JUSTIN GOBER 726 AARON HARMAN 257 JUSTIN GOBER 726 AARON HARMAN
257 THOMAS KASKEY 703 JUSTIN GOBER 257 THOMAS KASKEY 703 JUSTIN GOBER
256 DAVE DORNHEIM 682 JOHN BRITT 256 DAVE DORNHEIM 682 JOHN BRITT
252 DON RAKUS JR 677 CODY HARMAN 252 DON RAKUS JR 677 CODY HARMAN
249 SHANE BRITT 671 DAVE DORNHEIM 249 SHANE BRITT 671 DAVE DORNHEIM
247 JOHN BRITT 666 GEORGE YOUNG 247 JOHN BRITT 666 GEORGE YOUNG
245 GEORGE YOUNG 665 BARRY HUGHES 245 GEORGE YOUNG 665 BARRY HUGHES
237 NICK DICTON 662 KEVIN BLAIN 237 NICK DICTON 662 KEVIN BLAIN
235 CODY HARMAN 660 SHANE BRITT 235 CODY HARMAN 660 SHANE BRITT
233 ERIC MAZZILLO 623 DON RAKUS JR 233 ERIC MAZZILLO 623 DON RAKUS JR
233 BARRY HUGHES 616 IAN RICHARDSON 233 BARRY HUGHES 616 IAN RICHARDSON
233 KEVIN BLAIN 614 STEVE KUPINEWICZ 233 KEVIN BLAIN 614 STEVE KUPINEWICZ
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Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

1227
1226
1195
1143
1133

SCALLOPS
CRAWFISH
SOFTSHELLS
TUNA FISH
HAMMERHEADS

3501 SCALLOPS
3323 CRAWFISH

3321 SOFTSHELLS
3193 HAMMERHEADS
3182 CLAMS

1227
1226
1223
1185
1168

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 52 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game

300
300
300
290
287
280
280
279
279
278
278
278
278

ROB MICHAELS
BARRY HUGHES
IAN RICHARDSON
DYLAN WALKO
STEVE KUPINEWICZ
LARRY SMITH
ALEX HARMAN
DEVON WALKO
GEORGE YOUNG
NICK DICTON
DAVE DORNHEIM
TOM HARPER
DAN HARPER

Scratch Series

795 LARRY SMITH

772 ALEX HARMAN

769 BARRY HUGHES
764 DEVON WALKO

763 TOM HARPER

754 ROB MICHAELS
748 1AN RICHARDSON
732 DONNIE PARSONS
729 STEVE KUPINEWICZ
726 GEORGE YOUNG

Team Handicap Series

SCALLOPS
CRAWFISH
SOFTSHELLS
TUNA FISH
HAMMERHEADS

Handicap Game

300
300
300
290
287
280
280
279
279
278
278
278
278

ROB MICHAELS
BARRY HUGHES
IAN RICHARDSON
DYLAN WALKO
STEVE KUPINEWICZ
LARRY SMITH
ALEX HARMAN
DEVON WALKO
GEORGE YOUNG
NICK DICTON
DAVE DORNHEIM
TOM HARPER
DAN HARPER

Split 1 High Scores

3501
3465
3334
3323
3296

SCALLOPS
SOFTSHELLS
HAMMERHEADS
CRAWFISH
DEVIL CRABS

Handicap Series

795
772
769
764
763
754
748
732
729
726

LARRY SMITH
ALEX HARMAN
BARRY HUGHES
DEVON WALKO
TOM HARPER

ROB MICHAELS

IAN RICHARDSON
DONNIE PARSONS
STEVE KUPINEWICZ
GEORGE YOUNG

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

1181 SCALLOPS
1154 CRAWFISH
1138 SOFTSHELLS
1121 CLAMS

1117 TUNA FISH

3501 SCALLOPS
3323 CRAWFISH

3269 SOFTSHELLS
3193 HAMMERHEADS
3182 CLAMS

1181
1164
1156
1154
1138

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 52 games to be eligible for any league award.
Scratch Game

Scratch Series

Team Handicap Series

SCALLOPS
TUNA FISH
CLAMS
CRAWFISH
SOFTSHELLS

Handicap Game

3501
3334
3323
3296
3287

SCALLOPS
HAMMERHEADS
CRAWFISH
DEVIL CRABS
CLAMS

Handicap Series

300 IAN RICHARDSON 795 LARRY SMITH 300 IAN RICHARDSON 795 LARRY SMITH

280 ALEX HARMAN 773 CODY HARMAN 280 ALEX HARMAN 773 CODY HARMAN

279 ROB MICHAELS 769 BARRY HUGHES 279 ROB MICHAELS 769 BARRY HUGHES

279 CODY HARMAN 765 ALEX HARMAN 279 CODY HARMAN 765 ALEX HARMAN

279 LARRY SMITH 764 DEVON WALKO 279 LARRY SMITH 764 DEVON WALKO

279 BARRY HUGHES 763 TOM HARPER 279 BARRY HUGHES 763 TOM HARPER

278 NICK DICTON 748 1AN RICHARDSON 278 NICK DICTON 748 |AN RICHARDSON

278 GEORGE YOUNG 744 JASON DARLING 278 GEORGE YOUNG 744 JASON DARLING

277 DEVON WALKO 729 ROB MICHAELS 277 DEVON WALKO 729 ROB MICHAELS

276 JASON DARLING 729 STEVE KUPINEWICZ 276 JASON DARLING 729 STEVE KUPINEWICZ

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
1- SCALLOPS

21 R TONY SANTEY 195 0 6466 33 590 553 a195 a195 al95 585 585
46 R JIM LANE 184 0 3869 21 571 546 175 a184 al184 543 543

121 R AARON HARMAN 236 0 9921 42 744 698 299 227 200 726 726
66 R ALEX HARMAN 220 0 8609 39 673 630 279 235 258 772 772

6 R CODY HARMAN 228 0 5489 24 694 666 223 235 219 677 677
29 R JOHN ZIMNISKI bk170 0 0 0 0 0
2 - HAMMERHEADS

17 L JOE CHACKE 135 0 5697 42 423 377 104 110 104 318 318
94 R ERIC SLEMPA 183 0 6599 36 577 537 157 144 191 492 492
68 R THOMAS KASKEY 219 0 9229 42 671 625 257 242 246 745 745
42 R JUSTIN GOBER 211 0 8237 39 667 624 243 257 203 703 703
53 R BARRY HUGHES 222 0 9326 42 709 663 207 225 233 665 665
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
3 - CLAMS
81 R JOE FREY 160 0 6747 42 498 452 135 177 159 471 471
18 R BRANDON SHORT 168 0 7083 42 522 476 188 152 170 510 510
14 R DAVE DORNHEIM 210 0 8861 42 634 588 202 213 256 671 671
80 R IAN RICHARDSON 210 0 8841 42 654 608 194 227 195 616 616
11 R LARRY SMITH 220 0 4859 22 666 640 a220 a220 a220 660 660
4 - CRAWFISH
91 R BOB KUPINEWICZ 190 0 7984 42 611 565 148 173 212 533 533
28 R STEVE KUPINEWICZ 203 0 8550 42 630 584 208 203 203 614 614
118 R GEORGE YOUNG 222 0 9324 42 711 665 216 245 205 666 666
4 R ROB MICHAELS 220 0 9261 42 684 638 202 188 198 588 588
5 R ERIC MAZZILLO 189 0 6816 36 594 554 233 153 191 577 577
5 - DEVIL CRABS
92 R RICKY EDWARDS 127 0 1909 15 395 376 al27 al127 al127 381 381
10 R JASON DARLING 163 0 3921 24 507 479 a163 al163 al63 489 489
9 R RICHBITTO 179 0 6985 39 575 532 138 168 202 508 508
74 R KEVIN BLAIN 189 0 6816 36 594 554 205 224 233 662 662
11 R NICK DICTON 185 0 5562 30 576 542 237 181 194 612 612
6 - TUNA FISH
12 R JOHN BRITT 203 0 7943 39 625 582 202 247 233 682 682
13 R LEN DICTON JR 179 0 7016 39 544 501 219 190 176 3585 585
40 R ADAM DICTON 198 0 8318 42 637 591 203 205 161 569 569
65 R SHANE BRITT 191 0 7468 39 596 553 228 249 183 660 660
15 L DON RAKUS JR 191 0 8040 42 600 554 168 252 203 623 623
7 - SOFTSHELLS
24 R DYLAN WALKO 190 0 4570 24 587 559 203 213 157 573 573
25 R DEVON WALKO 206 0 8689 42 626 580 211 169 193 573 573
22 R DAN HARPER 192 0 7501 39 605 562 172 171 183 526 526
26 R DONNIE PARSONS 209 0 8160 39 660 617 194 169 211 574 574
19 L TOM HARPER 211 0 8251 39 653 610 225 278 232 735 735
8 - BYE

Individual High Averages

222.05 BARRY HUGHES
211.56 TOM HARPER

222.00 GEORGE YOUNG
211.21 JUSTIN GOBER

3/22/2024 9:40 am Page 3 of 4

220.86 LARRY SMITH
210.98 DAVE DORNHEIM

220.74 ALEX HARMAN

210.50 IAN RICHARDSON

220.50 ROB MICHAELS
209.23 DONNIE PARSONS
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Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Division1

EY  Division 1: Division1

High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins_Gms Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

ED BOLTON 222 0 5328 24 300 800 300 800 0 0
TYLER BRYNOK 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ERIK DIEL 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOE DOUGHER bk193 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEVE FOGARTY 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TONY GOBER 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JEFF KALIE 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BO KRELLER 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KEVIN MAKOWSKI 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCOTT MALOCHESKI 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARK MAROS 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JAMES MARSICANO 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RYAN OVERMAN 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BEN PATTON bk144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JON POMRINKE bk129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOSH QUICK 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARK RENNINGER bk134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TROY RICE 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRETT ROONEY 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETE RUKSTALIS bk189 0 0 0 233 627 233 627 0 0
ROB SEKEL 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COLE SNYDER 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAVE SWARTZ bk203 0 0 0 224 614 224 614 0 0
GENE VISNESKI bk218 0 1163 6 279 715 279 715 0 0
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